附件1

2016年钟楼区食品抽样检测工作任务分配表

	环  节
	邹  区
	永  红
	开发区
	南大街
	五  星
	荷花池
	新  闸
	合  计

	食品

生产
	148
	106
	125
	27
	57
	0
	37
	500

	食品

流通
	320
	160
	160
	176
	176
	160
	128
	1280

	餐饮

服务
	75
	70
	70
	86
	86
	70
	43
	500

	合  计
	543
	336
	355
	289
	319
	230
	208
	2280

	注：针对投诉举报、食品中毒，机动抽样批次190，总计2470批次


